Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

Type of Construction:
Total Public Construction’
Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

Total State and Local Construction'

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

Mar
2025P

508,090

11,801

496,289
16,530
6,619
15,551
109,956
18,658
23,260
48,306
18,353
145,763
46,070
32,805
11,728

471,183

10,049

461,134
13,119
4,336
11,725
107,621
14,921
21,806
41,947
17,400
144,255
45,140
32,342
4,743

Feb
2025"

509,201

11,780

497,421
16,277
6,730
15,610
110,616
18,530
23,502
47,617
19,284
146,437
46,339
32,594
11,657

472,141

10,087

462,054
13,031
4,285
11,460
108,139
15,186
21,908
41,225
18,105
144,754
45,519
32,091
4,707

Jan
2025"

508,965

11,627

497,337
16,601
6,441
15,157
110,805
18,770
23,479
48,137
19,706
145,137
46,881
32,437
11,552

471,070

9,935

461,135
13,014
4,280
11,095
108,282
15,151
21,905
41,671
18,377
143,568
45,740
31,922
4,520

Dec
2024

506,928

11,799

495,130
16,902
6,704
14,887
110,800
18,626
22,927
47,532
20,076
144,225
45,814
32,665
11,521

470,075

9,967

460,108
13,395
4,464
11,036
108,252
14,960
21,765
41,304
18,747
142,603
45,046
32,130
4,738

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Nov
2024

507,220

11,945

495,275
17,086
6,623
15,435
111,035
19,103
23,233
47,055
19,816
142,565
45,879
33,567
11,352

469,357

10,050

459,308
13,413
4,491
11,362
108,666
15,127
21,995
40,888
18,611
140,612
44,998
32,678
4,698

Mar
2024

485,488

12,035

473,452
15,594
4,718
13,767
102,165
17,930
19,523
45,025
21,051
149,381
41,670
29,237
11,197

450,173

10,653

439,520
12,392
2,658
10,079
99,902
14,059
18,569
39,031
19,810
147,235
41,114
28,759
4,401

Percent change

Mar 2025 from -

Feb Mar
2025 2024
-0.2 4.7
0.2 -1.9
-0.2 4.8
1.6 6.0
-1.6 40.3
-0.4 13.0
-0.6 7.6
0.7 4.1
-1.0 19.1
1.4 7.3
-4.8 -12.8
-0.5 -2.4
-0.6 10.6
0.6 12.2
0.6 4.7
-0.2 4.7
-0.4 -5.7
-0.2 4.9
0.7 5.9
1.2 63.1
2.3 16.3
-0.5 7.7
-1.7 6.1
-0.5 17.4
1.8 7.5
-3.9 -12.2
-0.3 -2.0
-0.8 9.8
0.8 12.5
0.8 7.8



Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Mar

Type of Construction: 2025°
Total Federal Construction® 36,907
Residential 1,752
Nonresidential 35,155
Office 3,412
Commercial 2,283
Health care 3,826
Educational 2,335
Public safety 3,736
Amusement and recreation 1,454
Transportation 6,359
Power 953
Highway and street 1,508
Conservation and development 6,985

P Preliminary " Revised

"Includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:

lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

?Includes the following categories of federal construction not shown separately:

Feb
2025"

37,060

1,693

35,367
3,245
2,445
4,150
2,477
3,344
1,594
6,392
1,179
1,684
6,949

Jan
2025"

37,894

1,692

36,202
3,588
2,161
4,062
2,523
3,619
1,574
6,466
1,329
1,570
7,033

Dec
2024

36,853

1,832

35,021
3,506
2,240
3,851
2,548
3,667
1,162
6,228
1,328
1,622
6,783

lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Construction Spending, May 1, 2025. Additional information on the survey methodology may be found at

<www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.htm|>

Nov
2024

37,863

1,895

35,968
3,674
2,132
4,074
2,370
3,976
1,238
6,167
1,205
1,953
6,654

Mar
2024

35,315

1,382

33,933
3,202
2,060
3,688
2,263
3,871

954
5,995
1,241
2,146
6,796

Percent change

Mar 2025 from -

Feb Mar
2025 2024
-0.4 4.5
3.5 26.8
-0.6 3.6
5.1 6.6
-6.6 10.8
-7.8 3.7
-5.7 3.2
11.7 -3.5
-8.8 52.4
-0.5 6.1
-19.2 -23.2
-10.5 -29.7
0.5 2.8

10:00 AM EDT 05/01/25


http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html
http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html

Factors Used to Seasonally Adjust Estimates of the
Value of Public Construction Put in Place

(percent)

Mar Feb Jan Dec Nov

Type of Construction: 2025° 2025" 2025 2024 2024
Total Public Construction 84.7 78.1 78.0 84.6 97.7
Residential 92.9 87.9 88.0 91.4 99.9
Nonresidential 84.5 77.9 77.8 84.4 97.7
Office 94.6 89.0 89.2 94.5 101.6
Commercial 96.1 92.8 91.9 99.0 101.9
Health care 96.1 925 93.8 97.2 100.7
Educational 88.0 82.7 83.4 86.3 93.1
Public safety 95.8 914 91.8 94.6 99.7
Amusement and recreation 90.5 83.6 84.4 911 99.6
Transportation 91.0 84.6 83.9 91.2 99.8
Power 90.1 91.0 89.2 90.5 98.1
Highway and street 70.0 60.6 59.5 69.5 97.2
Sewage and waste disposal 89.2 81.5 82.7 90.6 101.3
Water supply 90.1 83.3 83.5 89.7 99.0
Conservation and development 93.0 88.7 88.6 101.5 100.1
Total State and Local Construction 83.7 771 77.0 83.3 97.6
Residential 90.4 87.2 87.1 90.8 100.3
Nonresidential 83.6 76.9 76.8 83.1 97.5
Office 94.0 88.5 88.9 92.7 101.4
Commercial 96.0 94.7 94.3 98.5 101.4
Health care 95.7 90.9 92.3 95.5 100.9
Educational 87.7 82.5 83.2 86.0 93.0
Public safety 94.7 90.9 91.0 93.9 100.7
Amusement and recreation 90.2 83.3 84.4 91.0 99.7
Transportation 90.7 84.3 83.0 90.2 100.1
Power 89.7 90.7 88.9 90.0 98.2
Highway and street 69.9 60.4 59.3 69.3 97.1
Sewage and waste disposal 88.9 81.4 82.7 90.5 101.3
Water supply 90.0 83.1 834 89.5 98.8
Conservation and development 85.6 83.3 83.2 86.5 100.0
Total Federal Construction 96.8 90.8 91.2 100.8 99.5
Residential 1071 91.7 93.6 95.1 98.0
Nonresidential 96.2 90.8 91.0 1011 99.5
Office 96.9 91.2 90.3 101.3 102.3
Commercial 96.2 89.5 87.4 99.9 102.8
Health care 97.0 96.9 97.7 101.8 100.1
Educational 101.4 93.2 93.8 98.9 97.3
Public safety 100.0 93.5 95.2 97.5 95.6
Amusement and recreation 95.6 88.2 84.9 94 .1 97.5
Transportation 93.0 86.7 89.8 97.6 98.4
Power 97.8 95.9 93.5 96.5 96.8
Highway and street 73.2 74.5 72.6 90.8 99.7
Conservation and development 98.0 92.3 92.0 111.9 100.2

P Preliminary " Revised



	Pub SA
	Public SF

