Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

							Percent change Mar 2025 from -	
	Mar	Feb	Jan	Dec	Nov	Mar	Feb	Mar
Type of Construction:	2025 ^p	2025 ^r	2025 ^r	2024	2024	2024	2025	2024
Total Public Construction ¹	508,090	509,201	508,965	506,928	507,220	485,488	-0.2	4.7
Residential	11,801	11,780	11,627	11,799	11,945	12,035	0.2	-1.9
Nonresidential	496,289	497,421	497,337	495,130	495,275	473,452	-0.2	4.8
Office	16,530	16,277	16,601	16,902	17,086	15,594	1.6	6.0
Commercial	6,619	6,730	6,441	6,704	6,623	4,718	-1.6	40.3
Health care	15,551	15,610	15,157	14,887	15,435	13,767	-0.4	13.0
Educational	109,956	110,616	110,805	110,800	111,035	102,165	-0.6	7.6
Public safety	18,658	18,530	18,770	18,626	19,103	17,930	0.7	4.1
Amusement and recreation	23,260	23,502	23,479	22,927	23,233	19,523	-1.0	19.1
Transportation	48,306	47,617	48,137	47,532	47,055	45,025	1.4	7.3
Power	18,353	19,284	19,706	20,076	19,816	21,051	-4.8	-12.8
Highway and street	145,763	146,437	145,137	144,225	142,565	149,381	-0.5	-2.4
Sewage and waste disposal	46,070	46,339	46,881	45,814	45,879	41,670	-0.6	10.6
Water supply	32,805	32,594	32,437	32,665	33,567	29,237	0.6	12.2
Conservation and development	11,728	11,657	11,552	11,521	11,352	11,197	0.6	4.7
Total State and Local Construction ¹	471,183	472,141	471,070	470,075	469,357	450,173	-0.2	4.7
Residential	10,049	10,087	9,935	9,967	10,050	10,653	-0.4	-5.7
Nonresidential	461,134	462,054	461,135	460,108	459,308	439,520	-0.2	4.9
Office	13,119	13,031	13,014	13,395	13,413	12,392	0.7	5.9
Commercial	4,336	4,285	4,280	4,464	4,491	2,658	1.2	63.1
Health care	11,725	11,460	11,095	11,036	11,362	10,079	2.3	16.3
Educational	107,621	108,139	108,282	108,252	108,666	99,902	-0.5	7.7
Public safety	14,921	15,186	15,151	14,960	15,127	14,059	-1.7	6.1
Amusement and recreation	21,806	21,908	21,905	21,765	21,995	18,569	-0.5	17.4
Transportation	41,947	41,225	41,671	41,304	40,888	39,031	1.8	7.5
Power	17,400	18,105	18,377	18,747	18,611	19,810	-3.9	-12.2
Highway and street	144,255	144,754	143,568	142,603	140,612	147,235	-0.3	-2.0
Sewage and waste disposal	45,140	45,519	45,740	45,046	44,998	41,114	-0.8	9.8
Water supply	32,342	32,091	31,922	32,130	32,678	28,759	0.8	12.5
Conservation and development	4,743	4,707	4,520	4,738	4,698	4,401	0.8	7.8

Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

							Percent change Mar 2025 from -	
	Mar	Feb	Jan	Dec	Nov	Mar	Feb	Mar
Type of Construction:	2025 ^p	2025 ^r	2025 ^r	2024	2024	2024	2025	2024
Total Federal Construction ²	36,907	37,060	37,894	36,853	37,863	35,315	-0.4	4.5
Residential	1,752	1,693	1,692	1,832	1,895	1,382	3.5	26.8
Nonresidential	35,155	35,367	36,202	35,021	35,968	33,933	-0.6	3.6
Office	3,412	3,245	3,588	3,506	3,674	3,202	5.1	6.6
Commercial	2,283	2,445	2,161	2,240	2,132	2,060	-6.6	10.8
Health care	3,826	4,150	4,062	3,851	4,074	3,688	-7.8	3.7
Educational	2,335	2,477	2,523	2,548	2,370	2,263	-5.7	3.2
Public safety	3,736	3,344	3,619	3,667	3,976	3,871	11.7	-3.5
Amusement and recreation	1,454	1,594	1,574	1,162	1,238	954	-8.8	52.4
Transportation	6,359	6,392	6,466	6,228	6,167	5,995	-0.5	6.1
Power	953	1,179	1,329	1,328	1,205	1,241	-19.2	-23.2
Highway and street	1,508	1,684	1,570	1,622	1,953	2,146	-10.5	-29.7
Conservation and development	6,985	6,949	7,033	6,783	6,654	6,796	0.5	2.8

^p Preliminary ^r Revised

¹Includes the following categories of construction not shown separately: lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

²Includes the following categories of federal construction not shown separately: lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Construction Spending, May 1, 2025. Additional information on the survey methodology may be found at <<www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html

Factors Used to Seasonally Adjust Estimates of the Value of Public Construction Put in Place

(percent)

	Mar	C ab	len.	_	
Turne of Construction	Mar 2025 ^p	Feb 2025 ^r	Jan 2025 ^r	Dec 2024	Nov 2024
Type of Construction:	2025	2023	2023	2024	2024
Total Public Construction	84.7	78.1	78.0	84.6	97.7
Residential	92.9	87.9	88.0	91.4	99.9
Nonresidential	84.5	77.9	77.8	84.4	97.7
Office	94.6	89.0	89.2	94.5	101.6
Commercial	96.1	92.8	91.9	99.0	101.9
Health care	96.1	92.5	93.8	97.2	100.7
Educational	88.0	82.7	83.4	86.3	93.1
Public safety	95.8	91.4	91.8	94.6	99.7
Amusement and recreation	90.5	83.6	84.4	91.1	99.6
Transportation	91.0	84.6	83.9	91.2	99.8
Power	90.1	91.0	89.2	90.5	98.1
Highway and street	70.0	60.6	59.5	69.5	97.2
Sewage and waste disposal	89.2	81.5	82.7	90.6	101.3
Water supply	90.1	83.3	83.5	89.7	99.0
Conservation and development	93.0	88.7	88.6	101.5	100.1
Total State and Local Construction	83.7	77.1	77.0	83.3	97.6
Residential	90.4	87.2	87.1	90.8	100.3
Nonresidential	83.6	76.9	76.8	83.1	97.5
Office	94.0	88.5	88.9	92.7	101.4
Commercial	96.0	94.7	94.3	98.5	101.4
Health care	95.7	90.9	92.3	95.5	100.9
Educational	87.7	82.5	83.2	86.0	93.0
Public safety	94.7	90.9	91.0	93.9	100.7
Amusement and recreation	90.2	83.3	84.4	91.0	99.7
Transportation	90.7	84.3	83.0	90.2	100.1
Power	89.7	90.7	88.9	90.0	98.2
Highway and street	69.9	60.4	59.3	69.3	97.1
Sewage and waste disposal	88.9	81.4	82.7	90.5	101.3
Water supply	90.0	83.1	83.4	89.5	98.8
Conservation and development	85.6	83.3	83.2	86.5	100.0
Total Federal Construction	96.8	90.8	91.2	100.8	99.5
Residential	107.1	91.7	93.6	95.1	98.0
Nonresidential	96.2	90.8	91.0	101.1	99.5
Office	96.9	91.2	90.3	101.3	102.3
Commercial	96.2	89.5	87.4	99.9	102.8
Health care	97.0	96.9	97.7	101.8	100.1
Educational	101.4	93.2	93.8	98.9	97.3
Public safety	100.0	93.5	95.2	97.5	95.6
Amusement and recreation	95.6	88.2	84.9	94.1	97.5
Transportation	93.0	86.7	89.8	97.6	98.4
Power	97.8	95.9	93.5	96.5	96.8
Highway and street	73.2	74.5	72.6	90.8	99.7
Conservation and development	98.0	92.3	92.0	111.9	100.2

^p Preliminary ^r Revised